Sergeant Caleb Harte honored for volunteer work

By Jim Herr - August 27, 2018



The Badge of Honor Association honors Cheektowaga Police Sergeant Caleb Harte as their 2018 Member of the Year. (Contributed)

CHEEKTOWAGA – Cheektowaga Police Sergeant Caleb Harte was recently recognized as the Badge of Honor Association's Member of the Year.

The association calls Mr. Harte, "a dedicated, hard-working volunteer who has raised over \$25,000 last year for officers involved in critical incidents."

The Badge of Honor Association supports officers involved in critical incidents and children of officers killed. * * the line of duty in Western and Central New York.

In addition to Mr. Harte's work with Badge of Honor, he along with Sergent Justin Haag and Jacob Becker of Marketing Mayor formed The Blue Bridges Initiative, a non-profit organization established to help bridge the relationship between law enforcement, children, and their communities.

Copyright 2018 Crabapple Media, LLC. All rights reserved. This material may not be published, broadcast, rewritten, or redistributed without prior permission.

Send a News Tip to Cheektowaga Chronicle

Subscribe to our mailing list below and read the latest news from Cheektowaga Chronicle in your email every morning at 9 am.

* indicates required Email Address *			
E-man-			
First Name			
Last Name			

Subscribe

2